Second Announcement

IGGEC-21

First

INDIAN GEOTECHNICAL AND GEOENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING CONFERENCE

(Virtual Mode)

November 19-20, 2021



Organised by

Indian Geotechnical Society

Jalandhar Chapter

in Association with

Department of Civil Engineering

Dr B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology Jalandhar, Punjab-144011 India



Patron

Prof. (Dr.) Rajiv Kumar Garg

Director, NIT Jalandhar

Conference Chair

Prof. (Dr.) Arvind K Agnihotri

NIT Jalandhar

Co-Chair & Principal Organizing Secretary

Dr. Hemant S. Chore

NIT Jalandhar

"Select papers from the conference will be published by Springer as a proceedings book volume. Springer will conduct quality checks on the accepted papers and

only papers that pass these checks will be published."

Registration link: ttos://forms.gle/4aSZgbth9gN2b8RT9

Call for the Abstracts (Themes)

- · Behaviour of Geomaterials
- Geotechnical investigations
- Foundation Engineering
- Rock Engineering
- Soil- Structure Interaction
- · Soil Dynamics and Earthquake
- Geotechnical Engineering
- Computational Geomechanics
- Ground Improvement
- Transportation Geotechnics
- Environmental Geotechnology
- Offshore and Marine Geotechnology
- · Recycled Waste Materials
- Sustainable Infrastructure and Engineering

Keynote Speakers

Prof Krishna R Reddy

University of Illinois, USA

Prof Sivakumar Babu GL
IISc Bangalore

Prof N K Samadhiya

IIT Roorkee

Prof. D.M. Dewaikar

(Retd. Emeritus Fellow), IIT Bombay

Prof. L Sebastian Bryson

University of Kentucky

Dr. Kevin S. Richards

U.S.Army Corps of Engineers, USA

Important Deadlines (Revised)

| Abstract Submission | August 16, 2021 | |
|------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Decision on Abstract | August 31, 2021 | |
| Full Paper Submission | October 3, 2021 | |
| Decision on Full Paper | October 20, 2021 | |
| Regular Registration | On or Before October 31, 2021 | |
| Late Registration | November 1-15, 2021 | |

Contact Details

Dr. Rupali S.

Organizing Secretary (IGGEC-21)

Department of Civil Engineering

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar National Institute of Technology Jalandhar (NITJ)

Email ID: iggec21@nitj.ac.in / satavalekarr@ nitj.ac.in

Cell: +91 8265999739/ +91 9997605943

Registration Fees

| On or Before October 31, 2021 | | |
|-------------------------------|--------------------|----------|
| IGS Members | Non-IGS Members | Students |
| INR 700 | INR 900 | INR 500 |
| After October 31, 2021 | | |
| IGS Members | Non-IGS Members | Students |
| INR 900 | INR 1200 | INR 750 |

Account Details

Name of the Bank: CANARA BANK

Branch: NIT Jalandhar **IFSC:** CNRB0002945

Name of the Account: IGS JALANDHAR CHAPTER

Account No. 2945101004467

Convener

Dr. Davinder Singh *NIT Jalandhar*

Organizing Secretary

Dr. Mrs. Rupali S.

NIT Jalandhar

Joint Organizing Secretary

Dr. K. Senthil *NIT Jalandhar*

Joint Organizing Secretary

Dr. Kanish Kapoor *NIT Jalandhar*